Andalusia Avenue south of the Palace building west of the parking garage and wrapping around 
the southeast and northeast corners of Galiano Street. As its been mentioned previously these 

improvements along Galiano will reduce the number of metered parking spaces by one. The 
value of this request is eighty-four thousand ($84,000) for the twenty-four month period, while 
the additional landscape improvement has a value of ninety-five nine-fifty ($95,950). We ask for 
your consideration of this request. 

Mayor Slesnick: May I have a motion. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: So moved.